CITY OF ALAMEDA
Memorandum

To: Honorable Mayor and
Members of the City Council

From: Annie To
Finance Director

Date: January 7, 2021

Re: List of Warrants for Ratification

This is to certify that the claims listed on the attached check register and shown below have been approved
by the proper officials and, in my opinion, represent fair and just charges against the City in accordance
with their respective amounts as indicated.

Check Numbers Amount
324956 - 325228 (Vendor Checks) $ 5812,730.77
V44155 V44156 (Vendor ACHs) $ 34,364.43
EFT1831 - EFT1833 (Vendor Wire Transfers) $ 1,226,911.35
292675 - 318269 (Void Checks) $ (952.50)
GRAND TOTAL $ 7,073,054.05
Respectfully submitted,
Finaneg Director

BILLS #5-B

Council Warrants 01/19/2021 1/19/2021



SUNGRRD PENTAMATION INC

DATE: 12/23/2020
TIME: 15:52:24
FUND - 001 - GENERAL
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SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 12/23/2020 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11
TIME: 15:52:24 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/21

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CHECK NUMBRER CASH ACCT  DATE ISSUED ——————————— VENDOR- ——— e —mmmm——— AOCT ————— DESCRIPTION-—————— AMOUNT
00010 12/24/20 00082 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 BLECTRICITY 280.58
00010 12/24/20 00082 ATAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 375.30
00010 12/24 /20 00082 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 450.55
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 515.61
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 586.40
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 5980.81
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY £72.20
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 882 .47
00010 12/24/20 00092 -  ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 911.52
00010 12724720 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 1,211.26
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 1,459.88
00010 12/24/20 poeez2 ATAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 2,084.23
ogol1e 12/24 /20 00082 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 2,326.17
00010 12/24/20 00092 ATAMEDA MUNICIPAL, POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 3,165.27
Q0010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL, POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 3,272.14
00010 12/24/20 00092 ATAMEDA MUNICIFAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 53.1¢9
Q0010 12/24/20 00092 ATAMEDA MUNTCTPAT, POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 98.41
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 116.57
00010 12/24/20 coosz ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL, POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 119.33
00010 12/24/20 opos2 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 125.41
00010 12/24/20 0Qos2 ALAMEDE MUNICIPAL POWER 53010 ELECTRICITY 183.25
co0lo 12/24/20 0o0s2 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER £3010 ELECTRICITY 187.81
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER £3010 BLECTRICITY 184,07
00010 iz/24/20 00092 ALEMEDA MUNICIPAL BOWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 3,495.51
00010 iz2/24/20 00092 ALEMEDA MUNICIPAL DOWER 63010 RLECTRICTITY 22,356.15
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL DOWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 288.10
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 330.24
00010 12/24/20 00092 ATLAMEDA MUUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 347.00
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 656.00
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 547.08
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER €3010 ELECTRICITY 1,736.65
00010 12/24/20 000382 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER £3010 ELECTRICITY 43.71
Q001¢ 12/24/20 o009z ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 47.83
00010 1z2/24/20 00092 ZLAMEDZ MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 65.52
00010 12/24/20 00092 ATAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 96.91
00010 12/24/20 00092 ALAMEDA MUNICIPAL POWER 63010 ELECTRICITY 165.81

TOTRAL CHECK 105,141 .22
00010 12/24/20 58684 CART, TODD 61060 SMOG TEST 80.00
00010 12/24/20 58684 CARL, TODD 61060 SMOG TEST 54.75

TOTAL: CHECK 134.75
00010 12/24/20 56976 ATIWORTD LANGUAGE CONSULT 61060 DOCUMENT TRANSLATION 300.00
00010 12/24/20 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 55010 MTCE SUPPLIES 241 .45
00010 1z2/24/20 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51020 RECREATICN SUFPLIES 89.05
00010 12/24/20 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51020 RECREATION SUPPLIES 15.63
00010 12/24/20 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51020 RECREATION SUPPLIES 42.80
00010 12/24/20 54258 AMAZON.COM LLC 51080 UNIFORMS 219.45

TOTAL, (HECK 612.38
00010 12/24/20 58530 AZMERTCEN PAVEMENT SYSTEMS 61060 PAVEMENT MNGMT PE 2 467,378.58
00010 12/24/720 42332 AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS ASS 61250 GROUP MEMBERSHIP 2,616.25

Q0010 12/24/20 57145 AMERICAN TEXTILE & SUPPLY 55020 CLOVES 473.96




SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 12/23/2020 CITY OF ATLAMEDA VENCHK11
TIME: 15:52:24 CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/21

FUND - 001 - CGENERAL

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ——————————— VENDOR- —— ——————— RCQT ———mmed] DESCRIPTION-——————— AMOUNT
00010 12/24/20 47003 ASSOUIATION OF PEDESTRIAN 65190 MEMRERSHIP 120.00
gao1a 12/24/20 30632 AT&ET 52010 NEW FOCUS PH SYS8 FIRE 3,375.00

46240 AT&T CALNET VOID: MULTI STUB CHECK

00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CLRLNET £2010 TELEPHONE 45.16
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.90
00010 12/24/20 46240 ATST CALNET £2010 TELEPHONE 23.%0
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CRLNET £2010 TELEPHONE 46.16
00010 12/24/20 46240 ATST CALNET £2010 TELEPHONE 23.90
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.956
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 130.%90
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.90
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET £2010 TELEPHONE 22.88
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT4T CATLNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.88
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET £2010 TELEPHONE 23.90
00010 ~l2/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 21.23
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 82010 TELEPHONE 21.23
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET £2010 TELEPHONE 21.23
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CRLNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.88
00010 12/24/720 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 21.23
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 12/24/20 46240 ATET CRLNET 2010 TELEPHONE 135.62
00010 12/24/20 46240 ATST CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.90
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.42
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 24.07
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.42
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 1z/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.42
ooclo 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 6201¢ TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.87
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.88
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.88
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.90
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 68.65
00010 12/24/20 45240 ATST CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 23.97
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEPHONE 22.32
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELEFPHONE 21.81

TOTAL CHECK 1,147.29
00010 i2/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.91
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20D 43.91
00030 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.91
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.91
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.91
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CAINET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.92
00010 12/24/20 456240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.92
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.92
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 TELECONFERENCE NOV20 43.92

TOTAL CHECK 395.23




SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 4
DATE: 12/23/2020 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCEK1l
TIME: 15:52:24 . CHECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/21

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED —— VENDQR- «———————————— ACCT  —me———— DESCRIPTION-~———— AMOUNT
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CATNET 62010 CITYWIDE FQOC T1 NOV20 848.47
00010 1z2/24/20 246240 AT&T CALNET €2010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 NOV2YD 525.84
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET £€2010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 NOV2D 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FCC T1 NOV20 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 NOVz0 249 .22
00010 12/24/20 46240 ATET CALNET 52010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 NOV20 249 .22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 NOV20 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC Tl NOV2(C 956.88
000Le 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CATLNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC Tl NOV2(Q 747.66
000Le 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 QCTz2C 848.47
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CATNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 QCT20C 525.84
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT4T CATNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 OCT20 249.22
Q0010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 OCT20 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 OCT20 . 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET 2010 CITYWIDE FOC T1 OCT20 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&T CALNET . 52010 CITYWIDE FOC Tl OCT20 249.22
00010 12/24/20 46240 AT&ET CALNET £2010 CITYWIDE FCC T1 OCT20 996.88
{0010 i2/z24/2¢0 46240 AT&T CALNET 62010 CITYWIDE FCC T1 OCT20 747.66

TOTAL CHECK 8,729.90
00010 12/24/20 43554 SBC LONG DISTANCE LLC 62010 COMPUT REM MCDEM LINE 27.08
00010 12724720 565449 A¥ON ENTERPRISE INC 55030 REPATIR/MTCE SUPPLY 3,360.82
o00Q1ec 12/24/20 00252 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY IN 53030 BOOKS 116.52
-Q0oL10 12/24/20 00252 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY IN 53030 BOOKS 31.21
00010 12/24/29 00252 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAZNY IN 53030 BOOKS 447.38
00010 12/24/20 00252 BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAZNY IN 53030 BOOKS 279.10

TOTATL. CHECK 874.21
00010 12/24/20 54980 BASELINE DESIGNS INC £1060C DESIGN SERVICES 3,012.,57
00010 12/24/20 35289 BAY PLANNING COALITION £1L060 ANNUZI. MEMEERS DUES 1,100.00
00010 12/24/20 48311 EDWARD BORAAS 55030 REPAIR/MTCE SUPPLY 543.80
00010 12/24/20 52737 BENNETT, SAMUELSEN, REYNOLD 61010 LEGAL SERVICES 14,713.83
00010 12/24720 57645 BERRY DUNN MCNEIL & PARKE 61060 ERP 4,810.00
40010 12/24/20 42597 BETTS COMPANY 72030 VEHICLE PARTS 765.72
00010 12/24/20 42997 BETTS COMPANY 72030 VEHICLE PZRTS 1,357.57

TOTAL CHECK 2,123.29
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 141.58
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLATSDELL’ S 5301¢ QFFICE SUPPLIES 169.85
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL’S 53010 QFFICE SUPPLIES 19.55
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLATSDELL' S 53010 COFFICE SUPPLIES 43.75
00010 12/24/20 38771 BLATSDELL' S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 453 .10
00010 12/24/20 38771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 14.99
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELI'S 53010 QFFICE SUPPLIES 58.07
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 58.07
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL' S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21.94
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLATSDELL' S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 21.95
Q0010 12/24/720 39771 BLAISDELL’ S 53010 OFFICE SUFPPLIES 123.67

Qo010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL'S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 48,86




SUNGARRD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 12/22/2020

TIME: 15:52:;24

PAGE NUMBER: 5
VENCHK11
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

CITY OF ALAMEDA
CHECK REGISTER

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT  DATE ISSUED ————~remec———e VENDOR = —mmmmm e - Nu'< R — DESCRIDPTLON-——mmmw— AMOUNT
©0010 12/24/20 39771 BIATSDELL S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES 61.93
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL' & 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES £1.93
00010 12/24/20 38771 BIATSDELL' S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES €1.03
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLATSDELL’ S 53010 OFFICE SUPPLIES §1.94
00010 12/24/20 38771 BLATSDELL’ S 53010 OFFICE SUPELIES 61.94
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLATSDELL’ S 53010 OFFICE SUPS 19.44
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLATSDELL' § 53010 OFFICE SUPS 51.82
00010 12/24/20 39771 BLAISDELL § 53010 OFFICE SUPS 58.320
TOTAL CHECK 1,615.01
06010 12/24/20 48564 BCOKS INC 53030 BOOKS 68.37
00010 12/24/20 00107 BUCHANAN AUTO ELECTRIC IN 72010 VEHICLE FARTS 370.82
00010 12/24/20 46455 CABLE MCORE INC 55020 MTCE SUPFLIES 187.34
00010 12/24/20 39947 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE 66400 ADMIN COPIER MONTHLY 72.29
00010 12/24/20 39947 CALTRONICS BUSINESS SYSTE 66400 COPIER CONTRACT 347.08
TOTAL CHECK 419.37
00010 12/24/20 56813 CASTAWAY CREATIVE LLC 61060 COMM SVC AWARDS LIVES 2,493.75
00010 12/24/20 56813 CASTAWAY CREATIVE LLC 61060 COMM SVC AWARDS LIVES 2,493.75
TOTAL CHECK 4,987.50
£0010 12/24/20 55904 DM SMITH INC 61060 CLEMENT AVENUE PE 13 9,697.78
00010 12/24/20 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 LAPTOP 336.34
£0010 12/24/20 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 6 ADOBE LICENSES 1,009.02
£0010 12/24/20 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 6 ADORE IICENSES 1,009.02
60010 12/24/20 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 HP SB ELITEBOOK 850 G& 15 469.89
00010 12/24/24 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 SAME 469.28
00010 12/24/20 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 HE SB ELITEBOCK 850 @ 809.11
00010 12/24/20 44695 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 51750 HP SB ELITEROCK 850 G6 15 809.11
TOTAL CHECK 4,911.77
£0010 12/24/20 48985 CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY 6199C DRUG TESTING SERVICES 163.00
£0010 12/24/20 48985 CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY 6199C DRUG TESTING SERVICES 210.00
£0010 12/24/20 48985 CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY 61990 DRUG TESTING SERVICES 38,00
00010 12/24/20 48385 CENTRAL VALLEY TOXICOLOGY 61990 DRUG TESTING SERVICES 31.00
0010 12/24/720 48885 CENTRAT, VALLEY TOXICOLOGY 61930 DRUG TESTING SERVICES 210.00
TOTAL CHECK 652.00
£0010 12/24/20 57764 WESLEY CHEUNG 65100 WERBINARS REIMB 300.00
£0010 12/24/20 384232 CHRISP COMPANY £1060 PAVEMENT MARKING PE 5 13,824.84
£0010 12/24/20 38422 CHRISP COMPANY 61060 PAVEMENT MARKING PE 5 48,906.00
TOTAL CHECK 62,732.86
00010 iz/24/20 55466 CINTAS CORPORATICN NO 3 51090 UNIFORM MAINT 284.28
00010 12/24/20 55466 CINTAS CORPORATION NO 3 61060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 140.00
00010 12/24/20 50437 CIT TECHNOLOGY FINANCING 66400 ADMIN COPIER LEASE 519 .31
00010 12/24/20 51345 LARTOM INC 72010 AUTO PARTS 1,522.37

6/21




SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: g
DATE: 12/23/2020 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHE11
TIME: 15:52:24 CHEECK REGISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/21

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ————————————— VENDOR—— ——— — o mmm—— ACCT & ——————— DESCRIPTION-—————— AMOUNT
00010 12/24/20 45536 COMCAST 62020 INTERNET SERVICE- EOC 600.00
00010 12/24/20 45536 COMCAST 51980 INTERNET SERVICE 190.77
00010 12/24/20 45536 COMCAST 62020 INTERNET SERVICES £0.20
00010 12/24/20 45536 COMCRST | 62020 INTERNET SERVICES 115.15
opolo 12/24/20 28170 CONSCLIDATED DPRINTERS INC 20290 DEC SATLES TAX ACCRUAL -65.91
00010 12/24/20 28170 CONSCLIDATED PRINTERS INC 61060 VOTER INFORMATION GUI 65.91
00010 12/24/20 28170 CONSCLIDATED FRINTERS INC 4£1060 VOTER TNFORMATION GUI 14,400.82
00010 12/24/20 28170 CONSOLIDATED PRINTERS INC 20290 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL -1&,21
00010 12/24/20 28170 CONSOLIDATED PRINTERS INC 61060 VOTER INFORMATION (UI 16.21
00010 12/24/20 28170 CONSOLIDATED PRINTERS INC 61060 VOTER INFORMATION GUI 3,542.94

TOTAL CHECK 17,943.76
00010 12/24/20 46001 CONTRA COSTA CO SHERIFFS 61250 SWAT/RANGE USE NOV20 1,110.00
00010 12/24/20 58508 CREATIVE BUILD INC 61060 DAY CENTER SERVICES 6,712.92
00010 12/24/20 58509 CREATIVE BUILD INC 61060 DAY CENTER SERVICES 19,887.00
00010 12/24/20 58509 CREATIVE BUILD INC 61060 DAY CENTER SERVICES 11,862.30
00010 12/24/20 58509 CREATIVE RUILD INC 61060 SAFE PARKING SERVICES &£,917.50
00010 12/24/20 58509 CREATIVE BUILD INC 61060 SAFE PARKING SERVICES 14,280.00
00010 12/24/20 58509 CREATIVE BUILD INC 61060 SAFE PARKING SERVICES 12,050.00

TOTAL CHECK . 71,789.72
40010 " 12/24/20 51283 EAST BAY CLARELIFT INC 66010 EQUIP REPAIR/MTCE 61.46
00010 12/24/20 00272 DEMCO SUPPLY INC 53060 SUPPLIES 1,365.72
00010 12/24/20 23369 PARK STREET BUSINESS ASSN 22410 BIA PAYMENT 1,252.67
00010 12/24/20 57126 DURATECH TSA INC 72010 VEHICLE PARTS 2,417.13
00010 12/24/20 00676 EBMID 63030 WATER 55.74
00010 12/24/20 00676 EBMUD £3030 WATER 91.62
00010 12/24/20 00676 EEMUD €3030 WATER 95.90
QG010 12/24/20 00676 EBMIID €3030 WATER 85.90
00010 12/24/20 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER 582.32
00010 12/24/20 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER 134.82
00010 12/24/20 00676 EBMUD 63030 WATER 373.28

TOTAL CHECK 1,429.58
00010 12/24/20 38960 ECONCMY LUMBER COMPANY IN 55020 BLDG SUPS 1.89
00010 12/24/20 38960 ECONCMY LUMBER COMPANY IN 55020 BLDG SUPS 412.24
00010 12/24/20 38960 ECONCMY LUMBER COMPANY IN 20290 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL -1.89

TOTAL CHECK 412 .24
00010 iz2/24/20 00128 ENCINAT, HRRDWARE E5020 ST DEPT HARDWARE SUPP 109.03
00010 12/24/20 48113 ENGEO INC 21185 ON-CALL PAY EST 1 3,100.50
00010 12/24/20 49810 ENVISION WARE 53030 RFID-TAG-U 1,991.54

00010 12/24/20 57515 EQUIFAX INFORMATION SERVI 61510 INVESTIGATIONS SVCS £8.00




SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE: 12/23/2020 CITY OF ALAMEDA VENCHK11
TIME: 15:52:24 CHECK, REJISTER ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 6/21

FUND - 001 - GENERAL

CHRECK NUMBER CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED ———rme=w———— VENDOR—————————————— ACCT  ———mmee DESCRIPTION——————— ZAMOUNT
o0ain 12/24/20 001239 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS 55020 MTCE SUPFLIES 501.51
004010 12/24/20 00128 EWING IRRIGATION PRODUCTS 55010 MTCE SUPPLIES 6,138.21
00010 12/24/20 56762 JOSE FERNANDEZ 61060 GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES 2,242 .50
00010 12/24/290 56752 JOSE FERNANDEZ 61060 GRAPHIC DESIGN SERVICES 78C.00C

TOTAL CHECK 3,022.50
00010 12/24/20 51147 FH DAILEY 66040 AUTCQ PARTS €53.30
00010 12/24/20 48045 FIRST SERVE PRODUCTIONS 81050 NEW POSTS LEYDECKER 2,900.00
00Ql0 12/24/20 58503 FLERTWORKS INC 66040 ATTQ REPAIR 2,230.70
00010 12/24/20 58503 FLEETWORKS INC 66040 AUTO REPAIR 3.79
00010 12/24/20 58503 FLEETWORKS INC 20230 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL -2.7%9
00010 12/24/20 58503 FLEETWORKS INC 66040 AUTO REPAIR 4,455.89
¢o0o10 12/24/20 5BED3 FLEETWORKS INC 66040 AUTQ REPAIR 10.25
00010 12/24/20 58E03 FLEETWORKS INC 20290 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL -10.95

TOTAL CHECK &,686.59
coo0lo J12/24a/20 42833 FOLSOM LAKE FORD 91010 REPLACING AFD-S 40,876.88
0o0xo 12/24/20 43833 FOLSOM LAKE FORD 91010 REPLACING APD-125 40,876.88
GQolo 12/24/20 43833 FOLSOM LAKE FORD 21010 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 40,876.88
Gooly 12/24/20 43833 FOLSOM LAKE FORD 21010 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 40,876.88
Qo010 1z/24/20 43833 FOLSOM LARKE FORD 51010 VEHICLE REPLACEMENT 40,875.88
Gaola 12/24/20 43833 FOLSOM LAKE FORD 51010 VEHICI.E REPLACEMENT 40,876.88

TOTAL CHECK 245,261.28
0oplo iz2/24/20 58723 PATRICIA (RRY 61060 PUBLIC ART GRANT 1,500.00
00glL0 iz2/24/20 00133 GALLAGHER & BURK INC 61060 CONT S5VCS .63
Q0010 12/24/20 00133 GALLAGHER & BURK INC 61060 Q0NT SVCs 136.83
90010 1z2/24/20 00133 GALLAGHER & BURK INC 20290 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL - .83

TOTAT: CHECK 136.83
00010 12/24/20 455458 GALLS LLC 20290 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL -3.70
00010 12/24/20 49545 GALLS LLC 51090 UNIFORMS 3.70
00010 12/24/20 43545 GALLS LLC 51090 UNIFORMS 808.45
00010 12/24/20 48545 GALLS LLC 20290 DEC SALES TAX ACCRUAL -3.70
00010 12/24/20 49545 GALLE LLC 514390 UNIFORMS 3.70
00010 12/24/20 49545 GALLS LLC 51090 UNIFORMS 808.45

TOTAT, CHECK 1,616.90
Qo010 12/24/20 533103 GCS ENVIRONMENTAL EQUIP S 72010 AUTO PARTS 951.29
00010 12/24/20 54436 GEORGE HILLS COMPANY £1060 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 6,708.33
00010 12/24/20 52335 GOLDEN GATE FREIGHTLINER 72010 AUTD PARTS 3.87
00010 12/24/20 52335 GOLDEN GATE FREIGHTLINER 72010 AUTO PARTS 846.85
00010 12/24/20 52335 GOLDEN GATE FREIGHTLINER 20290 DEC SALES TaX ACCRUAL -3.87

TOTAL CHECK 846,85
00010 12/24/20 49549 GRBNT WRITING USA 55100 GRANT WRITING CLASS 455.00

00010 12/24/20 53462 GREATAMERICA LEASING CORP 53020 COPIER LEASE 704.50




SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC
DATE: 12/23/2020
TIME: 15:52:24

FUND - 001 - GENERAL
CHECK NUMBER CASH ACCT DATE ISSUED
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
Q0010 12/24/20
TOTAT, CHECK
ooo01o0 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00020 12/24/20
00010 1z/24/20
TOTAL CHECK
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
TOTAL CHECK
0oo10 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
000310 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
TOTAL. CHECK
00010 12/24/20
00010 iz2/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
foo010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 iz/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
000140 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20
00010 12/24/20

53462
53462
53462
53462